2
1
3
4
5
6
7
8

Maximum
transient
current for
60 s
Power
dissipated
at
maximum
output
current (In)
(4)
Reference Weight
at U1 at U2 at U2 at U2
kW HP A A kVA kA A A W kg
Single-phase supply voltage: 200…240 V 50/60 Hz, with integrated EMC fi lter (2) (5) (6)
0.18 1/4 3.4 2.8 0.7 1 1.5 2.3 25 ATV 32H018M2 2.400
0.37 1/2 6 5 1.2 1 3.3 5 38 ATV 32H037M2 2.400
0.55 3/4 7.9 6.7 1.6 1 3.7 5.6 42 ATV 32H055M2 2.400
0.75 1 10.1 8.5 2 1 4.8 7.2 51 ATV 32H075M2 2.400
1.1 11/2 13.6 11.5 2.8 1 6.9 10.4 64 ATV 32HU11M2 2.900
1.5 2 17.6 14.8 3.6 1 8 12 81 ATV 32HU15M2 2.900
2.2 3 23.9 20.1 4.8 1 11 16.5 102 ATV 32HU22M2 2.900
Three-phase supply voltage: 380…500 V 50/60 Hz, with integrated EMC fi lter (2) (5) (6)
0.37 1/2 2.1 1.6 1.4 5 1.5 2.3 27 ATV 32H037N4 2.500
0.55 3/4 2.8 2.2 1.9 5 1.9 2.9 31 ATV 32H055N4 2.500
0.75 1 3.6 2.7 2.3 5 2.3 3.5 37 ATV 32H075N4 2.500
1.1 11/2 5 3.8 3.3 5 3 4.5 50 ATV 32HU11N4 2.500
1.5 2 6.5 4.9 4.2 5 4.1 6.2 63 ATV 32HU15N4 2.500
2.2 3 8.7 6.6 5.7 5 5.5 8.3 78 ATV 32HU22N4 3.000
3 – 11.1 8.4 7.3 5 7.1 10.7 100 ATV 32HU30N4 3.000
4 5 13.7 10.5 9.1 5 9.5 14.3 125 ATV 32HU40N4 3,000
5.5 71/2 20.7 14.5 17.9 22 14.3 21.5 233 ATV 32HU55N4 7.500
7.5 10 26.5 18.7 22.9 22 17 25.5 263 ATV 32HU75N4 7.500
11 15 36.6 25.6 31.7 22 27.7 41.6 403 ATV 32HD11N4 8.700
15 20 47.3 33.3 41 22 33 49.5 480 ATV 32HD15N4 8.800
Dimensions (overall)
Drives L x H x D
EMC plate mounted EMC plate not mounted
mm mm
ATV 32H018M2...H075M2, ATV 32H037N4...HU15N4 45 x 317 x 245 – (6)
ATV 32HU11M2...HU22M2, ATV 32HU22N4...HU40N4 60 x 317 x 245 – (6)
ATV 32HU55N4, HU75N4 150 x 308 x 232 150 x 232 x 232
ATV 32HD11N4, HD15N4 180 x 404 x 232 180 x 330 x 232
(1) Typical value for a 4-pole motor and a maximum switching frequency of 4 kHz, with no line choke for max. prospective line Isc
(3).
(2) Nominal supply voltage, min. U1, max. U2: 200 (U1)…240 V (U2), 380 (U1)…500 V (U2).
(3) If line Isc is greater than the values in the table, add line chokes (see page 60471/8).
(4) These values are given for a nominal switching frequency of 4 kHz, for use in continuous operation.
The switching frequency is adjustable from 2 to16 kHz. Above 4 kHz, derate the nominal drive current. The nominal motor current
should not exceed this value. See the derating curves on our website www.schneider-electric.com.
(5) Drives supplied with category C2 integrated EMC fi lter. This fi lter can be disconnected.
(6) Connection in compliance with EMC standards:
- ATV 32HpppM2, ATV 32H037N4...HU40N4 drives are supplied with an EMC plate. This is an integral part of the power terminals;
these 2 components cannot be separated.
- ATV 32HU55N4…HD15N4 drives are supplied with an EMC plate, for assembly by the customer.
Presentation:
page 60470/2